1	Title	
2	Thompson Street Park - For the purpose of designating specific City of Annapolis-owned	
3	property as a street-end park; naming the street-end park at the southeast end of Thompson Street	
4	the "Thompson Street Park"; and generally relating to park amenities.	
5	Body	
6		
7		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
8		City of Annapolis
9		
10		Resolution 1-25
11		ACSOLUTION 1-25
12		Introduced by: Alderman Huntley
13		Co-sponsored by: Alds. Finlayson and Arnett
14		
15	Referred to:	
16	Finance Committee	
17		
18	A RESOLUT	TION concerning
19		"Thompson Street Park"
20		
21	FOR	the purpose of designating specific City of Annapolis-owned property as a street-
22		end park; naming the street-end park at the southeast end of Thompson Street the
23		"Thompson Street Park"; and generally relating to park amenities.
24		
25	WHEREAS,	the City of Annapolis is working to create green space and parks that are accessible
26		to the general public; and
27	WHEREAG	
28	WHEREAS,	Thompson Street ends at Old Woman's Cove off of Spa Creek at a city-owned
29		property that is used for dingy docking, fishing, and viewing Spa Creek;
30	NOW THED	DEFODE DE IT DESOLVED DV THE ANNADOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the
31 32	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the City-owned property located at the southeast end of Thompson Street Annapolis, Maryland, be	
32 33	designated a street-end park named "Thompson Street Park."	
34	designated a s	treet-end park named Thompson Street Lark.
35	AND RE IT	FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that park
36	amenities be installed as included in the adopted budget of the City Council with the understanding	
37	that public water access to Old Woman's Cove from Thompson Street Park will be provided	
38	contingent upon its feasibility.	
39		
40	AND, BE IT	FINALLY RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that such
41	· ·	dedication shall take effect upon the passage of this Resolution.
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·